
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

Start Pos 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 

11 
10 
7 
9 
5 

15 
17 
18 
13 
8 

16 
12 

14 

No. 
18 
19 
90 
84 
27 
20 
44 
88 
2 

33 
3 

92 
21 
91 
22 
28 
4 

10 

Driver 
Max Garcia (R) 
Jacob Douglas (R) 
Mac Clark 
Frankie Mossman 
Ariel Elkin (R) 
Michael Costello (R) 
Alessandro de Tullio 
Max Taylor (R) 
Cooper Becklin 
Tyke Durst 
Brady Golan (R) 
Carson Etter (R) 
Logan Adams 
Joey Brienza (R) 
Nicholas Monteiro 
Sebastian Manson (R) 
Nick Gilkes (R) 

George Garciarce 

Team 
Pabst Racing 
Pabst Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
VRD Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Pabst Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
VRD Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Exclusive Autosport 
Comet/NCMP Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
Jay Howard Driver Development 

DEForce Racing 

Laps 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
29 
29 
10 
7 

Total Tm 
41:02.7329 
41:12.3988 
41:14.5106 
41:15.1193 
41:17.3674 
41:19.3112 
41:23.7834 
41:18.6901 
41:24.2788 
41:27.3827 
41:30.1995 
41:30.2111 
41:39.6079 
41:38.9800 
41:39.1950 
20:47.0448 
9:57.3205 

Diff 

9.6659 
11.7777 
12.3864 
14.6345 
16.5783 
21.0505 
15.9572 
21.5459 
24.6498 
27.4666 
27.4782 
36.8750 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

20 Laps 
23 Laps 

DNS 

Gap 

9.6659 
2.1118 
0.6087 
2.2481 
0.6211 
4.4722 
1.3227 
0.4954 
3.1039 
2.8168 
0.0116 
9.3968 
1 Lap 

0.2150 
19 Laps 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:16.8972 
1:17.5351 
1:17.6131 
1:17.5886 
1:17.6323 
1:17.3261 
1:17.7126 
1:17.7366 
1:17.7006 
1:18.0680 
1:17.9330 
1:18.0820 
1:18.2059 
1:18.4723 
1:17.6267 
1:18.6167 
1:19.0060 

Best Speed 

105.710 
104.840 
104.735 
104.768 
104.709 
105.124 
104.601 
104.569 
104.617 
104.125 
104.305 
104.106 
103.941 
103.588 
104.717 
103.398 
102.888 

- 

In Lap 

30 
30 
26 
29 
26 
26 
29 
25 
27 
28 
27 
27 
25 
28 
24 
4 
7 

0 

Points 

33 
25 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point: Pole 18, Fastest Lap 18, Most laps lead 18 (30) 
Flags:  Green 36:04, 28 laps,    Yellow 1 time(s) 4:59, 2 lap 
Car 88 Finishes behind car 44; Car 88 failed to leave racing room 
Car 4 Avoidable contact; 30 seconds post race penalty 

PFC Grand Prix 

USF PRO 2000 

Pro Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 30 Laps) started at 17:09:59 

Mid-Ohio Sport Car Course 2.258 miles 

7/5/2025 17:15 

PFC Grand Prix 

USF PRO 2000 

Pro Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 30 Laps) started at 17:09:59 

Mid-Ohio Sport Car Course 2.258 miles 

7/5/2025 17:15 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: David Malukas 7/28/2018 1:14.8576 (108.590)
Race Record: Rinus VeeKay 7/28/2018 1:16.3310 (106.494)

Printed: 7/5/2025 7:02:48 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

9.6659 

Avg. Speed 

99.022 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.8972 

Best Speed 

105.710 

Best Lap by 

18 - Max Garcia (R) 


